St John WA First Aid Focus Appeal

First Aid Focus Appeal

The Wiggles Competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter is St John Ambulance Western Australia Ltd (ABN 55 028 468 715) trading as St John WA and St John Giving, whose registered office is at 209 Great Eastern Highway, Belmont WA 6104.
- 2. The competition is open to all residents of Western Australia provided they are aged 18+. The competition is not open to employees and volunteers of St John WA, their immediate families, and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation.
- 3. Entry to this competition is conditional upon a donation. To enter this competition, the participant must make a donation during the promotional period specified in item 6, of any denomination of their choosing, via the campaign landing page which is located here:
 - https://giving.stjohnwa.com.au/first-aid-focus-appeal
- 4. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. The winner will be chosen at random by digital means.
- 6. The competition will open from 00:01 on March 15 2021 (Perth time), and the closing date for entry will be May 6 2021 at 15:00 (Perth time). After this date and time, no further entries to the competition will be permitted. The winner will be announced on May 11, 2021, and this will mark the end of the competition.
- 7. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- In accordance with Australian taxation regulations, donations made to this competition through this landing
 page are automatically categorised as non-tax deductible. This is because the donation is in exchange for
 a service.
- 9. St John WA is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 10. The prizes are as follows:
 - a. First prize: 1x VIP Family pass (4pax) to meet the Wiggles at their May 2021 concert in Perth, We're All Fruit Salad!, at RAC Arena, for one date only as per available tickets.
 - b. Second prizes: 1 of 20 double-passes (2pax) per second-prize winner, to attend the Wiggles' concert in Perth, *We're All Fruit Salad!*, at RAC Arena in May 2021, for one date only as per available tickets.
- 11. Prizes are not redeemable for cash or exchangeable for other products or services. St John WA reserves the right to offer a replacement prize of equal or lesser value if the advertised prize is not available.
- 12. The winner will be notified by email or phone call. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 24 hours of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner. The winner will then be announced on Facebook, provided the winner has been

1

contacted and accepted the prize.

- 13. St John WA's decision, in respect of all matters to do with the competition, will be final.
- 14. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by the laws of Western Australia and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia.
- 15. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. This includes using the design for future promotional material.
- 16. In the unlikely event that we do not receive any competition entries, St John WA is not obliged to announce a winner or proceed with the competition prize.
- 17. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. You are providing your information to St John WA and not to any other party. You consent to St John WA's collection, use, disclosure, storage of your name, image and other personal information obtained in the course of entering the competition for the purposes of facilitating donations, fundraising, and promotions related to St John WA's activities and purpose, and otherwise in conjunction with St John WA's Privacy Policy found at https://www.stjohnwa.com.au/privacy-policy.
- 18. St John WA shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.